A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ENTER INTO INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICE AGREEMENT ADDENDUM NO. 2 WITH N.M. IVERSON, JR., FOR MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE SERVICES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the City Manager of the City of Arkansas City to execute Independent Contractor Service Agreement Addendum No. 2 with N.M. Iverson, Jr. for Municipal Court Judge Services. Such Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION TWO: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 16th day of January, 2024.

(Seal)	
	Jay Warren, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	_
CE	RTIFICATE
	a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2024-01 of the Governing Body thereof on January 16, 2024, as the same
DATED:	
	Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk